
ADDENDUM #1
TO QUOTE NO. 1892 OC

Addendum #1 to Quote 1847OC  for Collection Services for Lancaster County Community
Mental Health to be reviewed on Friday, March 9, 2007 at 4:30pm.

Please note the following questions and clarifications:

1. What is the age of the account at the time of assignment to the vendor?
ANSWER: It varies.

2. Will the County consider defining the age of the account based on the date of service?
ANSWER: No

3. What is the estimated number of account?
ANSWER: Approximately 100

4. Are accounts for patient pay only, or will they include third party payors?
ANSWER: Patient Pay

5. Does the County accept all major credit cards?
ANSWER: No, none. 

6. Does the County allow for discounts?
ANSWER: No

7. Does the County allow for payment arrangements?
ANSWER: Please refer to the specs for payment procedures.

8. Is there a current charity protocol?
ANSWER: No

9. What is the current collection rate?
ANSWER: 19% for accounts not requiring litigation and 24% for those requiring litigation

10. What is the historical payor mix?
ANSWER: We do not have this information

11. Please provide detail of reporting requirements.
ANSWER: Any required reports are listed in the specs.

All other terms and conditions to remain unchanged.

Dated this 28th  day of February, 2007

Purchasing Department

Bob Walla
Assistant Purchasing Agent


